MCD-Series: Modular Drop-In Ceiling Speakers
MCD1X2U & MCD2X2U Assemblies
Unique Modular Design is Economical and Easy to Install
Bogen’s MCD-Series Speakers were designed to offer installers a low-
cost alternative drop-in ceiling speaker. The speakers come in two parts,
speaker module and grille, which are easily assembled by the installer.
Wire connections can be made to the speaker module either before or
after placement in the ceiling. The assemblies will fit into 2’ x 2’ and

ment points. The MCDMOD speaker module simply snaps into place
over the perforated portion of the grille.
How To Order
For your convenience, speaker modules and ceiling grilles can be ordered
as follows with a single model number:
MCD1X2U: MCDMOD speaker module and a 1’ x 2’ ceiling grille.*
MCD2X2U: MCDMOD speaker module and a 2’ x 2’ ceiling grille.*
MCD1X2U
MCDMOD
MCD2X2U
MCD2X2UGRILLE
MCD1X2UGRILLE
*Tile Supprt Rail
(included)
MCD1X2UGRILLE
PERFORATED
SPEAKER HOLES
MODULE CLIP
FASTENS DOWN
ONTO GRILLE EDGE
MODULE TABS
 SLIDE INTO
GRILLE SLOTS
MODULE
TABS
MODULE
CLIP
MCDMOD
1 2 To assemble the MCDMOD Speaker onto the MCD1X2/2X2UGRILLE, position the MCDMOD Speaker over
the portion of the Grille with the perforated speaker holes. On the MCDMOD there are two Tabs and a Module Clip.
The MCD1X2/2X2UGRILLE has two horizontal Grille Slots located on one side of the grille edge. Install the
MCDMOD Speaker on a slight angle and slide the Module Tabs into the Grille Slots     . These Tabs should go
through completely so the MCDMOD is right up against grille edge. Then lower the MCDMOD down onto the
grille surface, and while doing this the Module Clip should clamp down onto the grille edge     , securing the
MCDMOD flat and flush on to the MCD1X2/2X2UGRILLE.
Assembly Installation: Attaching MCDMOD Unit onto a MCD1X2/2X2UGRILLE
1
2
2 ft. x 2 ft.
CEILING
GRID
11-1/2”
SPEAKER HOLES
TO BE SITUATED
IN CORNER OF
CEILING GRID
PERFORATED
SPEAKER
HOLES
MCD1X2U
GRILLE
CEILING
TILE
(Cut to
2 ft. x 11-1/2 in.)
CEILING TILE
2 ft. x 4 ft.
CEILING
GRID
(Cut to 2 ft. x 35-1/2 in.)
SPEAKER HOLES
TO BE SITUATED
IN CORNER OF
CEILING GRID
PERFORATED
SPEAKER
HOLES
MCD1X2U
GRILLE
35-1/2”
2 x 2
2 x 4
GRILLE